BECOME A LEADERSHIP LINKS AMBASSADOR



LINK UP WITH US Mentoring Across Generations



Email: admin@leadershiplinksinc.org Phone: 757-504-2669 www.LeadershipLINKSInc.org



Founded and led by U.S. Naval Academy graduates and veterans, Leadership LINKS, Inc. enriches communities through leadership, mentoring and education. We are a growing faith-based, charitable, and educational organization incorporated in the state of North Carolina since 2015. Our vision is to **Connect People with Purpose** by educating and equipping servant leaders who are committed to using their skills and resources for the greater good of humanity.

We offer leadership education that facilitates impactful living, character and spiritual development. We are growing a diverse, inter-generational Network of like-minded leaders who are committed to making long-term investments in each other, as we raise up the next generation of leaders.

We use our mentoring program, events, and learning opportunities to encourage *innovation*, *entrepreneurship*, *and executive leadership* throughout our Leadership LINKS Network. Together, we are committed to Mentoring Across Generations.



Help us "**Celebrate a Purposed Legacy**" of seven years of service by inviting **7 people** to join our circle of recurring givers who donate \$25, \$50, \$100, or \$250 per month.

Leadership LINKS, Inc. is exempt from federal income tax under the Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)3. Financial information about this organization and a copy of its license in the State of North Carolina (NC) are available from the North Carolina State Solicitation Licensing Branch at 919-814-5400. The license is not an endorsement by the State of North Carolina.

LEADERSHIP LINKS AMBASSADOR SPONSORSHIP

Leadership LINKS, Inc. was established on August 28, 2015 with a dedicated board of six founding directors who have consistently worked to fulfill the organization's mission to offer leadership education that facilitates impactful living, character and spiritual development. Together, we are growing the Leadership LINKS Network, and equipping servant leaders who are committed to using their skills and resources for the greater good of humanity.

To date, we have completed four (4) "Walk in Purpose" Leadership Summer Program for Girls; two (3) Leadership Experience Tours (LET) in Georgia, Alabama and Virginia; nine (9) college visits, educational programs, or tours; completed four (5) years of the Leadership LINKS Mentoring Program; and two (2) Green and Black Galas. We have offered or created countless opportunities for those within our Leadership LINKS Network, including the sponsorship of four (4) unique global leadership and learning opportunities for LINKS Leaders' mission work in Nigeria, Nepal, Japan, and Israel, and have provided thousands in college scholarship funds.

In August 2022, the organization celebrated its seventh anniversary, and we are now building towards sustainability. Our newest mentoring program, the Leadership LINKS Mentoring Program for Young Women, expanded our program and product offerings to provide leadership education to our multi-ethnic and intergenerational Network in college and early professional careers. We ask for your consistent financial commitment to maintain the quality of our programming, and to budget for organizational sustainability and growth.

Help us raise up the next generation of global leaders. BECOME A LEADERSHIP LINKS AMBASSADOR TODAY!





Leadership LINKS Ambassadors play a significant role in strengthening our Leadership LINKS Network.

These recurring donors make a monthly financial commitment to Leadership LINKS, Inc. **by donating \$25** *or more* to the organization.

Follow these Step-by-Step Instructions for setting up your recurring donation online:

- 1. Givelify requires an email for set up and delivery of monthly contribution statements
- 2. Visit our website homepage at: www.leadershiplinksinc.org
- 3. Click the blue "Give now with Givelify" button in the top right-hand corner
- 4. Choose your recurring donation amount
- 5. When asked, "This Donation Is For", click on "Where Needed Most" and "Confirm"
- 6. Click "Set Recurring" and choose the frequency of your gift
- 7. Then click "Give Now" to set up your account and provide your accounting information NOTE: Leadership LINKS, Inc. *does not* maintain record of your accounting information or Givelify account.

Please help us reach our goal to confirm 100 Leadership LINKS Ambassadors!

OTHER WAYS TO GIVE

Please send your donation of any amount via check or money order made out to "Leadership LINKS, Inc." Mail to us at:

> Leadership LINKS, Inc. 4214 West Wendover Ave. #1007 Greensboro, NC 27407

TEXT TO GIVE

- Text LEADERLEGACY to 44321
- Click on the link to choose your amount
- Click "monthly" and "Donate with G Pay"

GIVE ONLINE

Use the **Givelify** mobile app or through our website

LOCAL BANKING

Visit your bank institution to arrange automatic monthly payments made directly

to Leadership LINKS Inc. Tax ID: 47-4916153 NOTE: Automatic payments require the routing number and account information for Leadership LINKS, Inc.

You can strengthen our Leadership LINKS Network by joining our Business, Church, and/or School Networks, and/or by becoming a Leadership LINKS Ambassador! Thank you for the consideration.

Mentoring

Across

Generations